Net revenues $ 453 $ 486
Adjusted gross profit 76 89
Segment earnings 29 43

Adjusted gross margin 16.8% 18.3%
Segment earnings margin 6.4% 8.8%

Total net revenues before corporate and eliminations (b) $ 1,720 $ 1,603
Total segment earnings before corporate and eliminations (b) 228 208
Segment earnings margin before corporate and eliminations (b) 13.3% 13.0%

Corporate and Eliminations
Net revenues $ (1) $ (2)
Adjusted EBITDA (35) (33)

Total Consolidated
Net revenues $ 1,719 $ 1,601
Adjusted gross profit 545 492
Adjusted EBITDA $ 193 $ 175

Adjusted gross margin 31.7% 30.7%
Adjusted EBITDA margin 11.2% 10.9%

22

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

A d j u s t e d  S e g m e n t  F i n a n c i a l  I n f o r m a t i o n  ( n o n - G A A P )

Notes:
a) Prior period amounts have been recast to reflect the move of the HVAC business to the Specialty Services segment in 2025.
b) Adjustment to reflect the addback of amortization expense related to backlog intangible assets.

Three Months Ended March 31, 2025 Three Months Ended March 31, 2024 (a)
As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Safety Services
Net revenues $ 1,267 $ — $ 1,267 $ 1,117 $ — $ 1,117
Cost of revenues $ 801 $ (3) (b) $ 798 $ 714 $ — $ 714

Gross profit $ 466 $ 3 $ 469 $ 403 — $ 403
Gross margin 36.8% 37.0% 36.1% 36.1%

Specialty Services
Net revenues $ 453 $ — $ 453 $ 486 $ — $ 486
Cost of revenues $ 377 $ — $ 377 $ 397 $ — $ 397

Gross profit $ 76 $ — $ 76 $ 89 $ — $ 89
Gross margin 16.8% 16.8% 18.3% 18.3%

Corporate and Eliminations
Net revenues $ (1) $ — $ (1) $ (2) $ — $ (2)
Cost of revenues $ (1) $ — $ (1) $ (2) $ — $ (2)

Total Consolidated
Net revenues $ 1,719 $ — $ 1,719 $ 1,601 $ — $ 1,601
Cost of revenues $ 1,177 $ (3) (b) $ 1,174 $ 1,109 $ — $ 1,109

Gross profit $ 542 $ 3 $ 545 $ 492 $ — $ 492
Gross margin 31.5% 31.7% 30.7% 30.7%

23

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

A d j u s t e d  S e g m e n t  F i n a n c i a l  I n f o r m a t i o n  ( n o n - G A A P )

Notes:
a) Adjustment to reflect the elimination of non-recurring expenses related to new systems implementations, information technologies, and other new capabilities.
b) Adjustment to reflect the elimination of expenses associated with the integration and reorganization of newly acquired businesses and non-operational costs related to technology and business enhancements, including systems

and process development costs.